

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11843/2024

Sir Chotu Ram Hospital

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.R.N.Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Ankit Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

24/07/2024

Learned Senior counsel for the petitioner submits that neither the treatment has been doubted nor genuineness of the patients viz-a-viz being card holder under the Mukhya Mantri Chiranjeevi Swasthya Bima Yojana, yet the penalty of Rs.1,28,00,000/- approximately has been imposed on an audit conducted by the Insurance Company, who is an affected party.

Notice of motion, notice re-stay.

Learned counsel Ms.Lipi Garg appears on behalf of Mr.Archit Bohra, AGC accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 & learned counsel Mr.Rahul Lodha, AGC accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.5.

Put up on 05.08.2024 after reflecting the names of Mr.Archit Bohra, AGC and Mr.Rahul Lodha, AGC in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J