

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11843/2024

Sir Chotu Ram Hospital

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

01/10/2024

Let this writ petition be listed for admission on 17.10.2024.

Stay application shall be considered at the time of hearing the writ petition on admission.

Accordingly, application (1/2024) stands disposed of.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J