

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11843/2024

Sir Chotu Ram Hospital

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. RN Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Prateek Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC Mr. Rishipal Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

17/10/2024

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 submits that inadvertently the annexure to the reply could not be annexed.

On request of learned counsel for respondent No.5, put up on 04.11.2024.

In the meantime, learned counsel for respondent No.5 shall file the copy of the annexure as detailed in reply along with the amended index and undertakes to supply the copy to the counsel for the parties.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J