

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11843/2024

Sir Chotu Ram Hospital

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Prateek Mathur Mr.Utkarsh Dubey Mr.Nitish Joshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Archit Bohra-Addl.GC. Mr.Rishipal Agarwal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

04/11/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent-State is directed to keep the original record, pertaining to the reference of treatment of the patients taken in petitioner-hospital, along with him on the next date of hearing.

Office is further directed to summon the record of the authority, who had passed the impugned orders.

Requisition be given '*dasti*' to the learned counsel for the respondent-State.

List on 14.11.2024 at 2:00PM.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J