

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11843/2024

Sir Chotu Ram Hospital

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. RN Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Utkarsh Dubey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC with Ms. Lipi Garg Mr. Vimal Kumar Yadav for Mr. Rishipal Agarwal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

14/11/2024

Counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder to the reply as well as the application for taking certain additional document on the record have been submitted.

Office is directed to tag the same for perusal of this Court.

List on 27.11.2024 at 2.00 PM.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J