

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11843/2024

Sir Chotu Ram Hospital

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC Mr. Vimal Kumar Yadav for Mr. Rishipal Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

03/09/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that on account of irregularities, recovery was initiated however, the same was put to halt on account of verbal undertaking. It is further submitted that the petitioner is misusing the same.

List the matter on 25.09.2025 for final disposal.

It is cautiously made clear that halt which was put due to verbal undertaking, so given, will be lifted, if the matter is not contested on the next date of hearing.

(SAMEER JAIN),J