

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11843/2024

Sir Chotu Ram Hospital

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

25/09/2025

List the matter on 09.10.2025, as prayed.

Till then, the verbal undertaking given on behalf of the respondents will continue.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV /100