

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11843/2024

Sir Chotu Ram Hospital

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by
Mr. Uttkarsh Dubey

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Verma with Mr. Yashwant
Singh for Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC
Mr. Vimal Yadav with Mr. Mihir Jangid
for Mr. Rishipal Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

22/04/2026

List the matter on 04.05.2026, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J